
■ October2018 Results

16.3%
★ 17.0%

☆ 16.5%

★ 83.6%

★ 41.2%

Mini vehicles 7.4%
Registered cars 44.6%

☆ 9.3%

☆ 11.3%

☆ 10.1%

0 0.0%

☆：Record high for the month　　★：Record high for the period

　　 *1 Daihatsu vehicles(including complete knocked-down(CKD) and OEM)

*2 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles and OEM

*3 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles

(Reference)Units except for Perodua *Perodua…Consolidated subsidiary in Malaysia

★ 57,157 96.9%

★ 142,325 39.4%

16,338 3.9%

☆ 72,778 8.0%

■ Highlights of October2018

・ Increased for the first time in 2 months

・ Increased for consecutive 10 months

・ Increased for consecutive 10 months

・ Increased for consecutive 2 months

・ Increased for the first time in 2 months

・ Increased for the first time in 2 months

Registered cars

Worldwide production

Total exports

Total sales

overeseas*3

Worldwide sales

Total sales in Japan

Total sales

overeseas

Worldwide sales

Worldwide Sales

Total production

in Japan*1
Total production

overseas*2

Total production

overseas

Sales in overseas

Worldwide production

Production in overseas

Production in Japan

Worldwide production

92,306

Sales in Japan

November 29, 2018

Daihatsu Production, Sales and Export Results for　October  2018

Mini vehicles

35,866

78,286

163,454

3,798

56,440

52,642

85,168

October 2018 Year-on year

change

62,190

22,978


