

Press Information

November 29, 2018

Daihatsu Production, Sales and Export Results for October 2018

■ October2018 Results

	October 2018	Year-on year change
Mini vehicles Registered cars	62,190 ★ 22,978	16.3% 17.0%
Total production in Japan*1	☆ 85,168	16.5%
Total production overseas*2	★ 78,286	83.6%
Worldwide production	★ 163,454	41.2%
Mini vehicles Registered cars	52,642 3,798	7.4% 44.6%
Total sales in Japan	☆ 56,440	9.3%
Total sales overeseas*3	☆ 35,866	11.3%
Worldwide sales	☆ 92,306	10.1%
Total exports	0	0.0%

☆ : Record high for the month

- ★ : Record high for the period
- *1 Daihatsu vehicles(including complete knocked-down(CKD) and OEM)
- *2 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles and OEM
- *3 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles

(Reference)Units except for Perodua

*Perodua...Consolidated subsidiary in Malaysia

Total production overseas	★ 57,15	96.9%
Worldwide production	★ 142,325	39.4%
Total sales overeseas	16,338	3.9%
Worldwide sales	☆ 72,778	8.0%

■ Highlights of October2018

Production in Japan

· Increased for the first time in 2 months

Production in overseas

Increased for consecutive 10 months

Worldwide production

Increased for consecutive 10 months

Sales in Japan

Increased for consecutive 2 months

Sales in overseas

Increased for the first time in 2 months

Worldwide Sales

Increased for the first time in 2 months